14.09

02-22-1999

FORM PTO-1594 (REV.6-93) RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	
(REV.6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1000 550 +2 •	
·····	= trains and address of reserving party (166)
Radian Corporation	Name: <u>Schlumberger Technology Corpo</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: GeoQuest Division
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>5599 San Felipe, Suite</u>
☐ Corporation-State (Texas)	City: Houston
Other:	State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>77056-2</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	┦ ♬ "
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment Merger	Association: General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership
Other:	
Execution Date: March 18, 1994	Other:
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dor representative designation is attached:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979) Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985) Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 1986)
• •	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979) Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985) Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 1986) Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979) Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985) Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 198) Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987) ttached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979) Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985) Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 198) Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987) ttached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979) Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985) Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 198) Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations invol
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979) Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985) Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 198) Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark R. Wisner Internal Address: c/o Payne, Lundeen, et al, L.L.P.	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979) Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985) Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 198) Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark R. Wisner Internal Address: c/o Payne, Lundeen, et al, L.L.P. Street Address: 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979) Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985) Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 198) Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark R. Wisner Internal Address: c/o Payne, Lundeen, et al, L.L.P. Street Address: 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 City: Houston State TX ZIP: 77027-3008	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979) Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985) Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 198) Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark R. Wisner Internal Address: c/o Payne, Lundeen, et al, L.L.P. Street Address: 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 City: Houston State TX ZIP: 77027-3008	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979) Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985) Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 198) Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark R. Wisner Internal Address: c/o Payne, Lundeen, et al, L.L.P. Street Address:1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 City:Houston StateTXZIP:77027-3008	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979) Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985) Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 198) Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark R. Wisner Internal Address: c/o Payne, Lundeen, et al, L.L.P. Street Address:1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 City:Houston StateTXZIP:77027-3008	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979) Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985) Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 198) Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark R. Wisner Internal Address: c/o Payne, Lundeen, et al, L.L.P. Street Address: 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 City: Houston State TX ZIP: 77027-3008 ONGUYEN 00000267 1112631	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979 Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985 Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 198 Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987 tached? Yes No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark R. Wisner Internal Address: c/o Payne, Lundeen, et al, L.L.P. Street Address:1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 City:Houston StateTXZIP:77027-3008_ WIGHYEN 00000267 1112631 40.00 0 75.00	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979 Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985 Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 198 Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark R. Wisner Internal Address: c/o Payne, Lundeen, et al, L.L.P. Street Address: 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 City: Houston State TX ZIP: 77027-3008 ONGUYEN 00000267 1112631	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979) Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985) Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 198) Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark R. Wisner Internal Address: c/o Payne, Lundeen, et al, L.L.P. Street Address: 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 City: Houston State TX ZIP: 77027-3008 ONGUYEN 00000267 1112631 40.00 0 75.00 DO NOT U	Reg. No. 1,112,631 (Issued Feb. 6, 1979) Reg. No. 1,339,034 (Issued June 4, 1985) Reg. No. 1,340,404 (Issued June 11, 198) Reg. No. 1,462,651 (Issued Oct. 27, 1987) Itached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as this "Assignment") dated to be effective as of March 15, 1994, by and between Radian Corporation, a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 8501 N. Mopac Boulevard, Austin, Texas, 78720-1088 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a Texas corporation, acting by and through its GeoQuest Division, having a place of business at 5858 Westheimer, Suite 880, Houston, Texas 77057.

WHEREAS, Assignor has certain rights in and to the trademarks or service marks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Texas and/or United States Trademark Registration(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Registrations") and certain pending Texas and/or United States trademark application(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Applications") relating to the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto (if any);

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all worldwide rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks, Registrations and Applications in connection with Assignee's acquisition of certain assets of Assignor and of Radian Limited pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement dated to be effective as of March 15, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks, Registrations and Applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks, Registrations, and Applications worldwide, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, Registrations, and Applications, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0579 Executed to be effective as of the date first above written.

RADIAN CORPORATION

By:

(Print Name)

(Print Title)

THE STATE OF TEXAS

S

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

8

This instrument was acknowledged before me on MARCH 18, 1994, by W.F. Holland, Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Texas

Print Name:

No.

LINDA L. HERRIN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MARCH 18, 1997

SCHEDULE A

TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademarks:

CPS-1® CPS-1/G® CPS-3® CPS-GMP* CPS/PC® FFMS™ CPScad™

*Federal registration obtained, but Affidavit of Use due October 14, 1992 was never filed.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0581

SCHEDULE B

TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION(S):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Class</u>
CPS-1®	1,112,631	February 6, 1979	9
CPS-1/G®	1,339,034	June 4, 1985	9
CPS-3®	1,462,651	October 27, 1987	9
CPS/PC®	1,340,404	June 11, 1985	9

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION(S):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class
None			

TEXAS TRADEMARK REGISTRATION(S):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Class</u>
CPS-1/G	44206	October 24, 1984	9
CPS-3	47336	April 7, 1987	9
CPS-GMP	46084	March 21, 1986	9
CPS/PC	44351	December 13, 1984	9

TEXAS TRADEMARK APPLICATION(S):

RECORDED: 02/16/1999

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Class</u>
-------------	------------------	-------------------	--------------

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0582